

# **Response to Request for Information**

Reference FOI 000402

Date 1 September 2016

### Sure Start Centres

#### Request:

# **Numbers of Sure Start Centres**

- How many Sure Start Centres were there in the local authority on 01/09/10?
- 2. How many Sure Start Centres are there in the local authority now (September 2016?)

#### **Changes to Sure Start Centres**

- How many Sure Start centres in the local authority have closed since 01/09/10?
- 4. How many Sure Start centres in the local authority have remained open but have seen a reduction in their opening hours since 01/09/2010?
- 5. How many Sure Start centres in the local authority have remained open but have reduced the number of staff since 01/09/2010? This information is not held centrally as Children's Centres staff are employed through individual organisations

#### **Attendance at Sure Start Centres**

- 6. How many children were estimated to be using the Sure Start centres in the local authority in September 2010?

  Engagement was 5,782 in 2009/10
- 7. How many children are estimated to be using the Sure Start centres in the local authority now?
  Current engagement figure is 8,110

# Budget for Sure Start Centres

8. How much money was allocated to Sure Start centres in the local authority in the financial year 2009/2010?

£4.1 million

# [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

 How much money was allocated to Sure Start centres in the local authority in the financial year 2015/2016? £4.2 million